
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 079
Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Advanced Network
Management, Inc.
(143028101)

Albuquerque
School District
(143253)

NM 2399033975 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$134,453.31 to
$134,282.22 to agree
with the appli...

$103,505.97 $103,505.97

Aercor Wireless, Inc.
(143034134)

Colleton County
School Dist
(127187)

SC 2399031998 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399031998.004 was
modifie...

$41,992.69 $41,992.69

Aercor Wireless, Inc.
(143034134)

Colleton County
School Dist
(127187)

SC 2399031857 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399031857.002 was
modifie...

$69,930.87 $69,930.87

Aercor Wireless, Inc.
(143034134)

Colleton County
School Dist
(127187)

SC 2399031669 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399031669.004 was
modifie...

$41,992.69 $41,992.69

Ahead in the Cloud,
LLC (143051945)

Sugarcreek
Local School
Dist (129903)

OH 2399049258 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2399049258.003
was modified from
Conne...

$34,108.16 $34,108.16



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Ahead in the Cloud,
LLC (143051945)

Sugarcreek
Local School
Dist (129903)

OH 2399049269 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399049269.004 was
modifie...

$126,291.36 $126,291.36

Alternative
Information Systems
(143036431)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384) NY 2399045310 IC Funded

MR1:The
Service/Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2399045310.001 was
modified from ...

$4,234.21 $4,234.21

Alternative
Information Systems
(143036431)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384) NY 2399045308 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Since
the school districtâ€™s
discount is calc...

$137,243.50 $137,243.50

Alternative
Information Systems
(143036431)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384) NY 2399045302 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Since
the school districtâ€™s
discount is calc...

$2,409.84 $2,409.84

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Klamath-Trinity
Jt Un Sch Dist
(144523)

CA 2399033486 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for
Budget for Budgeted
BEN ...

$7,930.52 $0.00

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Napa Valley Unif
School Dist
(144205)

CA 2399028146 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399028146.001 was
modifie...

$1,085,950.98 $1,085,950.98

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Napa Valley Unif
School Dist
(144205)

CA 2399028152 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$2,061,842.71 to
$1,441,196.71 t...

$1,152,957.37 $1,152,957.37



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Arkansas K12 LLC
(143034077)

Hermitage
Public School
Dist (139372)

AR 2399012028 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,228.75 $4,228.75

Aspire Technology
Partners, LLC
(143034588)

Carteret Public
Schools
(122652)

NJ 2399050012 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for
Budget for Budgeted
BEN ...

$449,306.77 $449,306.77

Atlantic Computing
Technology Corp
(143035812)

Plymouth Public
Schools
(122588)

CT 2399047597 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$31,813.56 $31,813.56

BellSouth
Telecommunications,
LLC (143004824)

Dept Of Admin-
Ofc Of
Technology &
Info Svc
(145704)

SC 2399019383 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$51,973.15 $51,973.15

Binyod (143050377)
Riverwalk
Education
Foundation, Inc.
(16083506)

TX 2399022161 BM Funded
MR1:BEN 17030545
SST - Early Elementary
was determined to be a
secondary locatio...

$14,176.03 $14,176.03

Binyod (143050377)
Riverwalk
Education
Foundation, Inc.
(16083506)

TX 2399022127 IC Funded

MR1:BEN 17017014
SST - Corpus Christi
College Prep High
School was determined
to...

$147,315.04 $147,315.04

Binyod (143050377)
Riverwalk
Education
Foundation, Inc.
(16083506)

TX 2399022154 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented on
your FCC Form 471,
O...

$139,399.20 $139,399.20



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Binyod (143050377)
Riverwalk
Education
Foundation, Inc.
(16083506)

TX 2399022142 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented on
your FCC Form 471,
O...

$6,061.78 $6,061.78

Binyod (143050377)
Riverwalk
Education
Foundation, Inc.
(16083506)

TX 2399022117 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented on
your FCC Form 471,
O...

$21,076.33 $21,076.33

Binyod (143050377)
Riverwalk
Education
Foundation, Inc.
(16083506)

TX 2399022135 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented on
your FCC Form 471,
O...

$100,123.14 $100,123.14

Binyod (143050377)
Riverwalk
Education
Foundation, Inc.
(16083506)

TX 2399022384 IC Funded

MR1:BEN 17017014
SST - Corpus Christi
College Prep High
School was determined
to...

$3,088.00 $3,088.00

Blue Sky Technology
Solutions, LLC
(143052048)

Gulf Coast
Elementary
School
Incorporated
(17024372)

FL 2399048280 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP percentage was
decreased to a level
th...

$1,747.98 $1,747.98

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Williamsburg Co
School Dist
(127201)

SC 2399032999 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,974.62 $5,974.62

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Williamsburg Co
School Dist
(127201)

SC 2399032994 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,987.31 $2,987.31



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Williamsburg Co
School Dist
(127201)

SC 2399032883 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$17,572.40 to
$8,010.90 to remov...

$6,809.27 $6,809.27

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Williamsburg Co
School Dist
(127201)

SC 2399032898 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,974.62 $5,974.62

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Williamsburg Co
School Dist
(127201)

SC 2399032920 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,480.96 $4,480.96

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Williamsburg Co
School Dist
(127201)

SC 2399032960 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,974.62 $5,974.62

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Williamsburg Co
School Dist
(127201)

SC 2399032977 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,468.27 $7,468.27

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Williamsburg Co
School Dist
(127201)

SC 2399032981 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,987.31 $2,987.31

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Williamsburg Co
School Dist
(127201)

SC 2399032986 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,468.27 $7,468.27



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDS Office
Technologies
(143048487)

Dongola Unit
School District
66 (136818)

IL 2399006890 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,100.00 $5,100.00

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Basis Charter
Schools, Inc.
(17000288)

AZ 2399049184 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2399049184.004
was modified from
Conne...

$81,539.92 $81,539.92

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Central
Columbia School
Dist (125845)

PA 2399034037 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$17,017.50 $17,017.50

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Haysville Unif
School Dist 261
(137867)

KS 2399016231 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399016231.002 was
modifie...

$439,548.80 $439,548.80

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Lathrop School
District R 2
(137175)

MO 2399037598 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$7,599.97 to $7,571.76
to...

$4,543.06 $4,543.06

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Lynwood Unified
School Dist
(143487)

CA 2399024711 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$72,708.10 to
$58,465.80 ...

$49,695.93 $49,695.93

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Monticello
School District
882 (133611)

MN 2399050618 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$200,385.74 to
$116,532.9...

$54,344.90 $54,344.90



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Pinecrest
Academy (North
Campus)
(16056714)

FL 2399044904 IC Funded
MR1:Based on the
applicant's request, the
Annual Cost of the
FRN's Product and S...

$18,597.46 $18,597.46

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Pinecrest Cove
Academy
(16068200)

FL 2399044914 IC Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:Based on
the applicant's...

$3,218.73 $3,218.73

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Pinecrest Middle
High (17001988) FL 2399049697 IC Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request, the
One-time Eligible Cost
of the FRN's Pr...

$36,520.00 $36,520.00

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Pinellas
Academy Of
Math & Science
(16072509)

FL 2399013597 IC Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
Make for FRN Line It...

$5,712.00 $5,712.00

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Rescue Union
Elem School Dist
(144577)

CA 2399027742 IC Funded

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item
2399027742.001 was
modified from
ICX71S0-24P-2X1...

$69,279.34 $69,279.34

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Rescue Union
Elem School Dist
(144577)

CA 2399027994 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,624.00 $0.00

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Seeds Of Health
(220325) WI 2399043589 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,037.83 $4,037.83



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Seeds Of Health
(220325) WI 2399043583 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,925.60 $2,925.60

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Somerset
Academy (Coral
Gables)
(16061792)

FL 2399044924 IC Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:Based on
the applicant's...

$13,304.18 $13,304.18

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Somerset Boca
(17002024) FL 2399044953 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:Based on
the applicant's...

$8,583.41 $8,583.41

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Somerset
Canyons
(17002027)

FL 2399044962 IC Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in acc...

$13,948.09 $13,948.09

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Somerset
Central
(17002006)

FL 2399044969 IC Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:Based on
the applicant's...

$21,994.91 $21,994.91

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Somerset Chapel
Trail (17002001) FL 2399044977 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The FRN
was modified fro...

$22,960.37 $22,960.37

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Sunlake
Academy Of
Math And
Science
(17003550)

FL 2399013742 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for C2
Budget for BEN
17003...

$3,570.00 $3,570.00

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

The Metro
School District
(17034205)

OH 2399049227 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399049227.002 was
modifie...

$29,782.40 $29,782.40



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Tulare City
School Dist
(143910)

CA 2399040663 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The quantity for
FRN Line Item
2399040663.003 was
modified from 10 to 1
to a...

$99,603.51 $0.00

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Tulare City
School Dist
(143910)

CA 2399040687 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,262.50 $0.00

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Tulare City
School Dist
(143910)

CA 2399040691 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$10,250.00 to
$9,225.00 to agree with
the applican...

$8,712.50 $0.00

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Valrico Academy
(16072501) FL 2399013752 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,570.00 $3,570.00

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

West Deanery
Unified Catholic
Schools
(17012168)

IN 2399021807 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$26,974.88 to
$15,712.63 ...

$12,569.97 $12,569.97

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications, LLC
(143021460)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032648 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$22,756.94 $22,756.94

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications, LLC
(143021460)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032669 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$55,418.52 $55,418.52



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CenturyLink Qwest
Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

Santa Fe
Preparatory
School (99288)

NM 2399041892 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,985.97 $3,985.97

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032655 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$14,868.80 $14,868.80

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Old Fort Local
School District
(129764)

OH 2399037518 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for Entity
#129764 OLD FORT
LOC...

$3,600.00 $3,600.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Vaughn Next
Century
Learning Center
(16078777)

CA 2399055643 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$186,624.00 $186,624.00

Charter Technologies
Inc (143028457)

Creative
Montessori
Academy
(230988)

MI 2399006771 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$552.89 $552.89

Charter Technologies
Inc (143028457)

Creative
Montessori
Academy
(230988)

MI 2399006774 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$5,395.58 to $5,188.88
to...

$4,410.55 $4,410.55

City Utilities of
Springfield
(143012355)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032732 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$15,040.96 $15,040.96



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Clarity Technologies
Group, LLC
(143037076)

Jefferson Twp
School District
(123072)

NJ 2399056023 IC Funded
MR1:Based on the
applicant's request, the
One-time Eligible Cost
of the FRN's Pr...

$2,264.11 $2,264.11

Co-Mo Comm, Inc.
(143040797)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032749 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$26,698.93 $26,698.93

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Manzanita
Charter School
(16079407)

CA 2399054729 IA Funded
MR1:The Service Start
Date for FRN Line Item
2399054729.001 was
modified from 7/...

$2,833.44 $2,833.44

Connect It Right Inc
(143053384)

Talmud Torah
Dchasidei Bobov
Of Monsey
(17013200)

NY 2399041163 IC Not
Funded

DR1:Applicant has not
provided sufficient
documentation needed
to determine the ...

$170,000.00 $0.00

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Mid-Buchanan
School Dist R 5
(137170)

MO 2399027177 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,004.74 $5,004.74

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Stockton City
Unif School Dist
(144339)

CA 2399037905 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$707,243.66 to
$659,046.0...

$560,189.10 $560,189.10

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Jefferson Twp
School District
(123072)

NJ 2399054470 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$2,661.85 $2,661.85

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Jefferson Twp
School District
(123072)

NJ 2399054485 IC Funded
MR1:Based on the
applicant's request, the
Total Eligible Line Item
Cost of the F...

$3,797.00 $3,797.00



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Cox Arizona Telcom,
LLC (143014467)

Casa Grande
Union High
School District
(142924)

AZ 2399005498 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$48,106.18 $48,106.18

Cypress
Communication
Systems (143049952)

Albuquerque
School District
(143253)

NM 2399034290 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$569,167.40 to
$568,758.90 to agree
with the appli...

$455,007.12 $455,007.12

DecoTech Systems,
Inc. (143012505)

Stockton City
Unif School Dist
(144339)

CA 2399037880 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$1,006,927.81 to
$1,002,7...

$852,369.82 $852,369.82

Delta Network
Services LLC
(143027627)

Southfield Public
School (130808) MI 2399045658 IC Funded

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
17023875 ASPIRE
Leadership Academy
ha...

$1,317.29 $1,317.29

Delta Network
Services LLC
(143027627)

Southfield Public
School (130808) MI 2399045693 IC Funded

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
17023875 ASPIRE
Leadership Academy
ha...

$65,255.68 $65,255.68

Dept of Admin
Services, CT
(143049066)

Fairfield School
District (122475) CT 2399012591 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,480.00 $9,480.00



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Dickey Rural
Telephone
Cooperative
(143002204)

Midway School
District 128
(134390)

ND 2399014011 MB Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,428.00 $0.00

DJJ Sales Associates ,
Inc d/b/a New Era
technology LI
(143052247)

Toms River
Regional School
District (123492)

NJ 2399059055 BM Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$6,126.98 $6,126.98

DJJ Sales Associates ,
Inc d/b/a New Era
technology LI
(143052247)

Toms River
Regional School
District (123492)

NJ 2399059054 BM Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$12,967.92 $12,967.92

DJJ Sales Associates ,
Inc d/b/a New Era
technology LI
(143052247)

Toms River
Regional School
District (123492)

NJ 2399059028 BM Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$7,688.50 $7,688.50

Du4 Communications
(143047995)

Glendale-River
Hills Sch Dist
(132884)

WI 2399031250 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,280.00 $2,280.00

Du4 Communications
(143047995)

Glendale-River
Hills Sch Dist
(132884)

WI 2399031254 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,280.00 $8,280.00

E2 Services, Inc.
(143025045)

Urban Prep
Academies
(16050636)

IL 2399018108 IC Not
Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, BEN
16050637 URBAN
PREP CHARTER
ACADEMY ...

$21,377.66 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Educational Service
District 171
(143024499)

Grand Coulee
Dam Sch Dist
301j (145465)

WA 2399014964 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,800.00 $12,800.00

Educational Service
District 171
(143024499)

Grand Coulee
Dam Sch Dist
301j (145465)

WA 2399014970 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,368.00 $10,368.00

EKINOPS
CORPORATION
(143049373)

Santa Clara
County E-Rate
Consortium
(17004711)

CA 2399039538 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:In
consultation with ...

$27,411.94 $27,411.94

EKINOPS
CORPORATION
(143049373)

Santa Clara
County E-Rate
Consortium
(17004711)

CA 2399039670 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, BEN
109730 REGNART
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL has...

$43,663.05 $43,663.05

EKINOPS
CORPORATION
(143049373)

Santa Clara
County E-Rate
Consortium
(17004711)

CA 2399039700 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:The
applicant did n...

$582.15 $582.15

Enterprise Networks
Solutions, Inc.
(143029693)

Queen Creek
Unif Sch Dist 95
(142948)

AZ 2399038259 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399038259.002 was
modifie...

$58,750.66 $58,750.66

FirstLight Fiber, Inc.
(143026172)

Addison Central
School District
(122129)

VT 2399039488 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,237.20 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

FirstLight Fiber, Inc.
(143026172)

Brewster
Academy (3748) NH 2399000483 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply documentation
t...

$2,625.00 $2,625.00

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Vibrant Minds
Charter School
(Formerly Goals
Academy)
(17000587)

CA 2399049020 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399049020.013 was
modifie...

$33,533.60 $33,533.60

Global Business
Solutions, Inc.
(143008204)

Augusta Indep
School District
(128853)

KY 2399053592 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,929.97 $0.00

Global Systems 365,
Inc. (143050780)

Staten Island
Hebrew Public
(17033310)

NY 2399054244 IC Funded

MR1:The model for
FRN Line Item
2399054244.001 was
modified from APC
Smart-UPS 1...

$1,912.50 $1,912.50

Global Systems 365,
Inc. (143050780)

Staten Island
Hebrew Public
(17033310)

NY 2399054223 IC Funded

MR1:The model for
FRN Line Item
2399054223.001 was
modified from
WatchGuard Fire...

$5,232.26 $5,232.26

Global Systems 365,
Inc. (143050780)

Staten Island
Hebrew Public
(17033310)

NY 2399054187 IC Funded

MR1:The model for
FRN Line Item
2399054187.001 was
modified from Extreme
Network...

$4,080.00 $4,080.00

GovConnection, Inc.
(143026005)

Brooklyn
Community
Services
(16072984)

NY 2399042059 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,803.76 $6,803.76



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Great Plains
Communications LLC
(143002186)

State Of Neb
Dept Of Admin
Services, Office
Of The Cio
(225870)

NE 2399030276 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,234.72 $1,234.72

Great Plains
Communications LLC
(143002186)

State Of Neb
Dept Of Admin
Services, Office
Of The Cio
(225870)

NE 2399029044 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,744.00 $3,744.00

Great Plains
Communications LLC
(143002186)

State Of Neb
Dept Of Admin
Services, Office
Of The Cio
(225870)

NE 2399032310 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,600.00 $9,600.00

Great Plains
Communications LLC
(143002186)

State Of Neb
Dept Of Admin
Services, Office
Of The Cio
(225870)

NE 2399015607 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Per
program rules, closed
entities are not eli...

$1,620.00 $1,620.00

Great Plains
Communications LLC
(143002186)

State Of Neb
Dept Of Admin
Services, Office
Of The Cio
(225870)

NE 2399028913 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,231.02 $1,231.02

Great Plains
Communications LLC
(143002186)

State Of Neb
Dept Of Admin
Services, Office
Of The Cio
(225870)

NE 2399029029 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,780.64 $2,780.64

High Point Networks,
LLC (143032077)

South Routt
School Dist Re 3
(142199)

CO 2399033521 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$137,398.00 to
$99,855.00 to rem...

$59,913.00 $59,913.00



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

High Point Solutions,
Inc. (143033902)

Green Township
Board Of
Education
(123063)

NJ 2399036874 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$76,253.19 to
$52,408.46 to remo...

$26,204.23 $26,204.23

Howard Technology
Solutions (143022153)

Pontotoc City
Schools
(128587)

MS 2399049180 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$797,213.14 to
$785,652.0...

$251,788.73 $251,788.73

Howard Technology
Solutions (143022153)

Triad School
District 2
(136501)

IL 2399054539 BM Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$12,351.00 to
$10,009.63 ...

$6,005.78 $6,005.78

HUB Technical
Services LLC
(143030034)

Ursuline
Academy (1449) MA 2399033911 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$12,339.28 to
$11,257.12 ...

$4,460.57 $4,460.57

Illinois Bell Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001912)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

IL 2399054304 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,506.00 $4,506.00

Illinois Bell Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001912)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

IL 2399054368 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,094.00 $5,094.00

Illinois Bell Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001912)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

IL 2399054398 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,094.00 $5,094.00



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Internal Power Inc.
(143053372)

Mosdos Satmar
(16075564) NY 2399031905 IA Not

Funded

DR1:Applicant has not
provided sufficient
documentation needed
to determine the ...

$136,080.00 $0.00

Internal Power Inc.
(143053372)

Mosdos Satmar
(16075564) NY 2399031912 IA Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant.||DR1:Your
application was d...

$31,320.00 $0.00

IT Management
Corporation
(143033893)

Santa Clara
County E-Rate
Consortium
(17004711)

CA 2399039641 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:In
consultation with ...

$77,101.50 $77,101.50

ITsavvy LLC
(143034186)

Maynard Public
School District
(120344)

MA 2399045005 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$382.91 $382.91

Kentucky Educational
Development
Corporation (KEDC)
(143002859)

Augusta Indep
School District
(128853)

KY 2399046207 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,224.00 $1,224.00

Laketec
Communications, Inc.
(143023462)

East Cleveland
City Sch Dist
(129478)

OH 2399023227 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$14,875.00 $0.00

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Greenwood
Comm School
Corp (130246)

IN 2399036254 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 001 was modified
from Module to
Connec...

$12,109.84 $12,109.84

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Greenwood
Comm School
Corp (130246)

IN 2399037077 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item 004 was
modified from Cach...

$5,104.23 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Greenwood
Comm School
Corp (130246)

IN 2399037095 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$439.40 $0.00

Marco Technologies,
LLC (143006751)

Winona Indep
School Dist 861
(133754)

MN 2399035548 IC Funded
MR1:The type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line item .002 was
modified from Dat...

$222,453.09 $222,453.09

Menlo, Inc.
(143036206)

The Barstow
School (75198) MO 2399056471 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$59037.66 to
$32970.10 to remove...

$12,249.90 $12,249.90

Missouri Network
Alliance, L.L.C.
(143027882)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032680 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$11,047.93 $11,047.93

Missouri Network
Alliance, L.L.C.
(143027882)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032739 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$11,917.81 $11,917.81

Missouri Network
Alliance, L.L.C.
(143027882)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032795 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$8,290.67 $8,290.67

Missouri Network
Alliance, L.L.C.
(143027882)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032799 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$15,027.72 $15,027.72



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Nerds Xpress LLC
(143052558)

Southfield Public
School (130808) MI 2399045556 IC Funded

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
17023875 ASPIRE
Leadership Academy
ha...

$86,854.08 $86,854.08

Netsync Network
Solutions (143028685)

La Feria Indep
School District
(141652)

TX 2399011714 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$338,246.68 to
$281,820.46 to re...

$239,547.39 $239,547.39

Network Solutions,
Inc. (143005577)

Livingston E S A
(131212) MI 2399027987 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,372.65 $5,372.65

Northeast Ohio
Network for
Educational
Technology (NEOnet)
(143022719)

Goal Digital
Academy
(232752)

OH 2399033359 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Category Two Budget
amount was adjusted
in...

$5,906.98 $0.00

NTUA Wireless, LLC
(143035541)

Navajo Nation
Tribal
Consortium
(17023688)

AZ 2399049220 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
17025428 Kaibeto (Kai
Bii To) has been rem...

$938,736.00 $938,736.00

OMNI Data, LLC
(143020573)

King School, Inc.
(6426) CT 2399025907 MB Not

Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$19,885.68 to
$17,955.60 to remo...

$7,954.27 $0.00

Pacific OneSource,
Inc. (143046479)

Gulf Coast
Elementary
School
Incorporated
(17024372)

FL 2399048257 IC Funded

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2399048257.005 was
modified from
Connecto...

$14,681.81 $14,681.81



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Pinecrest
Academy (North
Campus)
(16056714)

FL 2399054487 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,099.20 $7,099.20

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Pinecrest Cove
Academy
(16068200)

FL 2399054521 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,183.20 $1,183.20

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Pinecrest Middle
High (17001988) FL 2399054667 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399054667.002 was
modifie...

$32,564.00 $32,564.00

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Somerset Bay
(17001999) FL 2399055100 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,015.20 $13,015.20

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Somerset Boca
(17002024) FL 2399055499 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,218.50 $2,218.50

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Somerset
Canyons
(17002027)

FL 2399054550 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,324.40 $5,324.40

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Somerset Chapel
Trail (17002001) FL 2399054910 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,423.60 $12,423.60



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Somerset East
Prep (17002003) FL 2399055270 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,285.75 $6,285.75

PenTeleData Limited
Partnership I
(143004441)

Byram Township
School District
(123100)

NJ 2399054149 IA Funded

MR1:A SPINÂ change
fromÂ SPIN 143026397
- Verizon Online
LLCÂ toÂ SPIN
143004441...

$4,514.40 $4,514.40

People Driven
Technology, Inc
(143052828)

Southfield Public
School (130808) MI 2399045828 IC Funded

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
17023875 ASPIRE
Leadership Academy
ha...

$26,205.02 $26,205.02

PKA Technologies,
Inc. (143042925)

Jefferson Twp
School District
(123072)

NJ 2399056091 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$9,649.50 $9,649.50

PKA Technologies,
Inc. (143042925)

Jefferson Twp
School District
(123072)

NJ 2399055923 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item .003
was modified from
Dat...

$113,986.75 $113,986.75

Poka Lambro
Telecommunications,
Ltd. (143001263)

Lamesa Indep
School District
(141939)

TX 2399011511 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Full time Students
for BEN 141939 LA...

$13,500.00 $0.00

Powermax 360 LLC
(143035890)

Southtech
Preparatory
Academy
(17002354)

FL 2399018500 IC Funded

MR1:This FRN is
modified because
services requested are
a duplicate of services
...

$3,510.50 $3,510.50



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Quest Media &
Supplies, Inc.
(143005814)

James Irwin
Charter Schools
(17007865)

CO 2399047803 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$32,292.89 $32,292.89

Quest Media &
Supplies, Inc.
(143005814)

James Irwin
Charter Schools
(17007865)

CO 2399047784 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$19,030.49 $0.00

Quest Media &
Supplies, Inc.
(143005814)

James Irwin
Charter Schools
(17007865)

CO 2399047794 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,912.76 $0.00

Sehi Computer
Products, Inc.
(143009325)

Mancelona
Public Schools
(131628)

MI 2399033721 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,042.20 $5,042.20

Sentinel Technologies,
Inc. (143008231)

Casa Blanca
Community
School (97508)

AZ 2399047258 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item .003
was modified from
Dat...

$109,080.65 $0.00

Shasta County Office
Of Education
(143019025)

California
Heritage
Youthbuild
Academy
(16077859)

CA 2399030930 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,269.90 $0.00

Sho-Me Technologies,
LLC (143004637)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032682 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$21,082.32 $21,082.32



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Siskiyou County Office
of Education
(143016767)

Bogus
Elementary
School District
(144748)

CA 2399054778 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,600.00 $3,600.00

Siskiyou County Office
of Education
(143016767)

Dunsmuir
Elementary
School (112329)

CA 2399016825 IA Funded

MR1:On your FCC
Form 471, it was
indicated the products
and services are being
p...

$4,056.26 $4,056.26

Siskiyou County Office
of Education
(143016767)

Dunsmuir Joint
Union High
(112331)

CA 2399031498 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,521.66 $3,521.66

Siskiyou County Office
of Education
(143016767)

Little Shasta
Elem School Dist
(144749)

CA 2399017456 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,833.00 $1,833.00

Siskiyou County Office
of Education
(143016767)

Mount Shasta
Un Elem Sch
Dist (144752)

CA 2399016982 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,960.70 $8,960.70

Siskiyou County Office
of Education
(143016767)

Scott Valley
Unified School
District
(16044498)

CA 2399023101 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,004.00 $13,004.00

Sourcepass
Contemporary LLC
(143048364)

Ossining Public
Library (123669) NY 2399042996 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$22,284.65 $22,284.65



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company
(143004662)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032660 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$19,667.54 $19,667.54

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company
(143004662)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032689 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$54,985.34 $54,985.34

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company
(143004662)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032712 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$3,301.90 $3,301.90

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company
(143004662)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032715 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$2,336.29 $2,336.29

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company
(143004662)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032753 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$13,279.79 $0.00

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company
(143004662)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032760 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$2,685.17 $2,685.17

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company
(143004662)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032766 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$5,416.42 $5,416.42



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company
(143004662)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032773 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$13,173.46 $13,173.46

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company
(143004662)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

MO 2399032782 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$9,550.48 $9,550.48

TBNG, Inc.
(143045326)

Plymouth Public
Schools
(122588)

CT 2399047598 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,521.58 $3,521.58

TBNG, Inc.
(143045326)

Plymouth Public
Schools
(122588)

CT 2399047599 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,397.05 $1,397.05

Tech Check, LLC
(143024168)

Cromwell School
District 95
(133663)

MN 2399018167 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,420.16 $9,420.16

Tel Net Systems Inc
(143049060)

Billings School
District 2
(134781)

MT 2399052240 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, BEN
17033916 RIMROCK
LEARNING CENTER
has...

$215,398.11 $215,398.11

Tel Net Systems Inc
(143049060)

Billings School
District 2
(134781)

MT 2399052324 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399052324.012 was
modifie...

$129,144.72 $129,144.72



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

The Brookfield Group,
LLC (143051688)

Carmel-Clay
Schools
(130187)

IN 2399012787 BM Funded

MR1:The One-Time
Ineligible Unit Cost for
FRN Line Item
2399012787.001 was
modif...

$473.88 $473.88

The Ockers Company
(143013189)

Georgetown
School District
(120383)

MA 2399047821 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$9,015.98 to $6,761.98
to...

$10,412.99 $10,412.99

The Ockers Company
(143013189)

Georgetown
School District
(120383)

MA 2399047849 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,334.01 $5,334.01

The Ockers Company
(143013189)

Waltham Public
School District
(120555)

MA 2399027411 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$44,546.56 $44,546.56

Top Quality
Communication Inc
(143049433)

Talmud Torah
Dchasidei Bobov
Of Monsey
(17013200)

NY 2399041061 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply documentation
t...

$20,400.00 $20,400.00

Top Quality
Communication Inc
(143049433)

Talmud Torah
Dchasidei Bobov
Of Monsey
(17013200)

NY 2399041074 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply documentation
t...

$11,760.00 $11,760.00

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Aurora Public
Schools
(142119)

CO 2399020847 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
01/31/2026 to
12/01/2026 to ag...

$495,628.61 $495,628.61



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Valcom Salt Lake City,
LC (143025327)

Albuquerque
School District
(143253)

NM 2399034041 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$423,798.14 to
$420,506.34 to agree
with the appli...

$338,424.34 $338,424.34

Valcom Salt Lake City,
LC (143025327)

Albuquerque
School District
(143253)

NM 2399031743 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2399031743.001
was modified from
Wirel...

$92,675.57 $92,675.57

Valcom Salt Lake City,
LC (143025327)

Albuquerque
School District
(143253)

NM 2399031638 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399031638.002 was
modifie...

$339,725.26 $339,725.26

Valcom Salt Lake City,
LC (143025327)

Albuquerque
School District
(143253)

NM 2399031172 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399031172.002 was
modifie...

$254,535.38 $254,535.38

Vector Tech Group
(143049512)

Livingston E S A
(131212) MI 2399042229 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,086.00 $8,086.00

Wescott Technologies
LLC (143036157)

Forsyth County
School District
(127272)

GA 2399036463 IC Funded

MR1: The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$11,066,652.62 to
$5,135,5...

$1,967,538.80 $1,967,538.80

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, November 06th, 2024 at 09:09 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

